Net tangible book value per ordinary share as of June 30, 2007   US$ 0.06
Pro forma net tangible book value per ordinary share after giving effect to this offering   US$ 0.21
Pro forma net tangible book value per ADS after giving effect to this offering   US$ 4.19
Amount of dilution in net tangible book value per ordinary share to new investors in the offering   US$ 0.59
Amount of dilution in net tangible book value per ADS to new investors in the offering   US$11.81

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma basis as of June 30, 2007, the differences between existing shareholders and the new investors with

respect to the number of ordinary shares (in the form of ADSs or shares) purchased from us, the total consideration paid and the average price per ordinary
share/ADS paid before deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses. The total number of ordinary shares does not
include ordinary shares underlying the ADSs issuable upon the exercise of the overallotment option granted to the underwriters.

Ordinary Shares Purchased

Total Consideration

Average
Price Per
Ordinary

Share

  Average
Price Per

ADS

Number

Percent

Amount

Percent

Existing shareholders   650,000,000  77.11% US$ 49,355,000  24.22% US$0.08  US$ 1.52
New investors   193,000,000  22.89   154,400,000  75.78   0.80   16.00

Total   843,000,000  100.00% US$203,755,000  100.00%

38

Table of Contents

The discussion and tables above also assume no exercise of any outstanding stock options. In July 2007, 34,210,526 ordinary shares were issued upon

the exercise of share options. As of the date of this prospectus, there were 5,473,684 ordinary shares issuable upon exercise of outstanding stock options at an
exercise price of RMB2.3214 (US$0.30) per share and an additional 42,000,000 ordinary shares issuable upon the exercise of options outstanding at an
exercise price to be equal to the price per ordinary share in this offering, and there were 26,421,053 ordinary shares available for future issuance upon the